foodservice operation. This transaction resulted in cash proceeds of
   $1,559, a tax provision of $488, and an after tax gain of $638 million.
   The cash proceeds, are used to repay outstanding Sara Lee commercial paper
   borrowings in notes payable. The tax obligation is not paid at the closing
   and is paid 90 days after completing the sale.

   54

   COACH, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JULY 1, 2000

   CAPITAL   EXCHANGE   PRO FORMA
   STRUCTURE   OFFER   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ------   -----------   -----------   ---------
   (dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Net sales.....   $548,918   $   --   $   --   $   548,918
Cost of sales.....   220,085   --   --   220,085
   --------   -------   -------   -----------
Gross profit.....   328,833   --   --   328,833
Selling, general and administrative expenses...   272,816   --   1,665(4)   274,481
   --------   -------   -------   -----------
Operating income.....   56,017   --   (1,665)   54,352
Interest income.....   33   1,607 (1)   --   1,640
Interest expense.....   (420)   (5,466)(2)   (319)(5)   (6,205)
   --------   -------   -------   -----------
Income before income taxes.....   55,630   (3,859)   (1,984)   49,787
Income taxes.....   17,027   (1,544)(3)   (794)(3)   14,689
   --------   -------   -------   -----------
Net income.....   $ 38,603   $(2,315)   $(1,190)   $   35,098
   ========   =======   =======   ===========
Actual and unaudited pro forma as adjusted
  basic net income per share, respectively.....   $   1.10   $   0.81(6)
   ========   ===========
Actual and unaudited pro forma as adjusted
  diluted net income per share, respectively...   $   1.10   $   0.81(6)
   ========   ===========

[…]

========   ===========

  The accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated and Combined
   Financial Statements
   are an integral part of these statements

   55

   COACH, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   THIRTEEN WEEKS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

   CAPITAL   EXCHANGE   PRO FORMA
   STRUCTURE   OFFER   AS
   ACTUAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTMENTS   ADJUSTED
   ---------   ------------   ------------   -----------
   (dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Net sales.....   $134,552   $   --   $   --   $  134,552
Cost of sales.....   49,564   --   --   49,564
   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Gross profit.....   84,988   --   --   84,988
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   68,246   --   375 (4)   68,621
Reorganization costs.....   4,950   --   --   4,950
   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Operating income.....   11,792   --   (375)   11,417
Interest income.....   --   --   --   --
Interest expense.....   (113)   (1,278)(2)   (80)(5)   (1,471)
   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Income before income taxes.....   11,679   (1,278)   (455)   9,946
Income taxes.....   4,088   (511)(3)   (182)(3)   3,395
   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Net income.....   $  7,591   $  (767)   $   (273)   $   6,551
   ========   =======   ========   ==========
Actual and unaudited pro forma as adjusted basic net
  income per share, respectively.....   $   0.22   $   0.15 (6)
   ========   ==========
Actual and unaudited pro forma as adjusted diluted net
  income per share, respectively.....   $   0.22   $   0.15 (6)